OCA#

2025-00558
2025-00600
2025-00677
2025-00799
2025-01096
2025-01129
2025-01147
2025-01566
2025-01699

Date/Time
Reported
01/12/2025 @ 1756
01/13/2025 @ 1256
01/14/2025 @ 1500
01/16/2025 @ 1709
01/20/2025 @ 2356
01/22/2025 @ 0215
01/22/2025 @ 1605
01/28/2025 @ 1049
01/30/2025 @ 2305

January 2025 Daily Crime Log

Date/Time
Occurred
01/12/2025
UNK
UNK
01/16/2025
01/20/2025 @ 2356
01/21/2025 @ 1152
UNK
01/25/2025 @ 0245
01/30/2025 @ 2245

Offense

B&E of a Motor Vehicle

Larceny
Larceny

Communicating Threats

Controlled Substance Violation

B&E of a Motor Vehicle

Larceny
Larceny
Motor Vehicle Theft

* Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office

OCA#

Date/Time
Reported

Date/Time
Occurred

None reported

January 2025 Daily Fire Log

Nature of Fire

Location

Parking Lot 31
Courtyard Apts.
Hawk’s Nest
Social Media
Pine Hall
Parking Lot 31

Pinchbeck Maint.

Oak Hall
Parking Lot 31

Disposition

Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation

Student Conduct Referral

Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Vehicle Recovered

Location



