January 2025 Daily Crime Log

OCA#	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Offense	Location	Disposition
2025-00558	01/12/2025 @ 1756	01/12/2025	B&E of a Motor Vehicle	Parking Lot 31	Pending Investigation
2025-00600	01/13/2025 @ 1256	UNK	Larceny	Courtyard Apts.	Pending Investigation
2025-00677	01/14/2025 @ 1500	UNK	Larceny	Hawk's Nest	Pending Investigation
2025-00799	01/16/2025 @ 1709	01/16/2025	Communicating Threats	Social Media	Pending Investigation
2025-01096	01/20/2025 @ 2356	01/20/2025 @ 2356	Controlled Substance Violation	Pine Hall	Student Conduct Referral
2025-01129	01/22/2025 @ 0215	01/21/2025 @ 1152	B&E of a Motor Vehicle	Parking Lot 31	Pending Investigation
2025-01147	01/22/2025 @ 1605	UNK	Larceny	Pinchbeck Maint.	Pending Investigation
2025-01566	01/28/2025 @ 1049	01/25/2025 @ 0245	Larceny	Oak Hall	Pending Investigation
2025-01699	01/30/2025 @ 2305	01/30/2025 @ 2245	Motor Vehicle Theft	Parking Lot 31	Vehicle Recovered

^{*} Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office

January 2025 Daily Fire Log

OCA#	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Nature of Fire	Location
			None reported	